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7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Mallatha halli Cross 

Ambedkar College 

Deepa Complex 

Nagarabavi BDA Complex 

Kottige palya 

Sumnahalli Bridge 

Rajkumar Samadi 

Kanteerava Studio 

Laggere cross 

Jalahalli Cross 

Ayyappa temple 

Shettihalli Cross 

KG Halli 

Gangamma Circle 

MS Palya 

Jalli Machine 

SVIT Campus 

Route 

Transportncharge 

7:05 AM 

Tentative Timings 

7:08 AM 

7:10 AM 

7:14 AM 

7:17 AM 

7:18 AM 

7:23 AM 

7:25 AM 

7:27 AM 

7:32 AM 

7:35 AM 

7:38 AMM 

7:40 AM 

7:43 AM 

7:50 AM 

7:53 AM 

08:15 AM 

A GRADE 
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NAAC 
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SI. No 

6 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Nagarabavi Circle 

Moodalapalya Main Road 

Shoba Hospital 
Govindaraja Nagara Junction 

KHP quarters 
Basaveshwaranagar Water tank 

Shankar Math 

Modi Hospital 
Navarang Bridge 
mahalakshmi Lavout Entrance 

veshwantha pura 

Mathikere 

Route 

Gokula 

BEL Circle 

SVIT Campus 

Transporthcharge 

6:55 AM 

6:57 AM 

Tentative Timings 

6:59 AM 

7:02 AM 

7:07 AM 

7:10 AM 

7:12 AM 

7:14 AM 

7:14 AM 

7:18 AM 

7:22 AM 

7:25 AM 

7:25 AM 

7:27 AM 

A) 

8:15 AM 

NAAC 

ACCEORTED BY 

MATIOAAL AS6rSAMTT AND 

ATTORos COUNCL 
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10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Ramakrishna Ashrama 

Majestie Railway station 

Sujatha Theatre 

Navarang 

Devaiah park 

Malleswaram 

Malleswaram 8" Cross 

Malleswaram 18" Cross 

Bhasham Circle 

Cauvery Junction 
Mekhri Circle 

CBI 

Hebbala 

Esteem mall 

Kodigehalli Gate 
Byatarayanapura 
GKVK 

Jakkur Aerodrum 

Allalasandra 

NES 

Route 

Ananthapura gate 

Nagenahalli 

SVIT Campus 

Transport Tncharge 

URL Www.saividya. ac. in 

Tentative Timings 

7:00 AM 

7:07 AM 

7:12 AM 

7:15 AM 

7:20 AM 

7:25 AMI 

7:28AM 

7:30 AM 

7:32 AM 

7:34 AM 

7:39 AM1 

7:40 AM1 

7:42 AM 

7:44 AM 

7:45 AMI 

7:47 AM 

7:48 AM 

7:50 AM 

7:51 AMI 

8:00 AMI 

8:07 AM 

8:10AM 

8:20 AM 

A) 
ACCHEDITED EY 

NAAC 
HATtaIgN GOUNC 

PRNPAL 
sai Vidyo Institute of Techaology 
Rajanukunte, Bengaluru-560 064 



SVIT 

SRI SAI VIDYA VIKAS SHIKSHANA SAMITHI 0 

SAI VIDYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, AffMliated to VTU, Recognized by Govt. of Karnataka) 

ACCREDIDATEDBY NBA, NEW DELHI- FOR THE BRANCHES CSE, ECE, ISE, CV, ME, NAAC �A" 

1 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
RAJANUKUNTE, BANGALORE 560 064, KARNATAKA 

Updated Bus routes for the Academic Year 2022-23 

3 

Phone: 080-28468191/96/97/98 E- mail: infoasaividya.ac.in * URL Www.saividya. ac.in 

Route No 4 (Private Contract) 

SI. No 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Ramamurthy Nagar 

Horamavu 

Horamavu Junction 

Hennur 

Nagavara 

Hebbala ring road 

BEL Circle 

Dodda bommasandra 

Nanjappa Circle 

Vidyaranyapura 1 Block 

Vidyaranyapura Post office 

Vidyaranyapura ccchalmara stop 

Route 

Vidyaranyapura Bus stop 

Tirumala Dhaba 

Attur Layout 

SVIT Campus 

Transport Incharge 

7:05 AM 

Tentative Timings 

7:07 AM 

7:09 AM 

7:13 AM 

7:15 AM 

7:20 AM 

7:27 AM 

7:32AM 

7:37 AM 

7:40 AM 

7:42 AM 

7:44 AM 

7:48 AM 

7:50 AM 

7:52 AM 

8:15 AM 

GRADE 
ACCAEDITED Y 

NAAC 
NATIONAL ASArSSMENT AND 

PRINC0PAL 
Sai Vidyo Institute of Technology 
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12 
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13 

14 

12 

Sanjay nagar 

Nagashetti halli 

Badrappa layout 

Tata nagar 

Kodigehalli Ganapathi temple 

More stop 

Tennis court 

Tindlu 

GKVK Ring Road 

Thirumala Dhaba 

Attur Layout 

Yelahanka 4" Phase 

Shivamandira 

SVIT Campus 

Route 

Trànsport-ncharge 

7:10 AM 

Tentative Timings 

7:13 AM 

7:17 AM 

7:20 AM 

7:23 AM 

7:26 AM 

7:29 AM 

7:35 AM 

7:38 AM 

7:45 AM 

7:47 AM 

7:50 AM 

7:52 AM 

8:15 AM 

Based on student strength this route can be extended. 

NAAC 

ACCREDITED 8Y 

MAL A6srnsMENT ANO 
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Principat 

PRINC0PAL 
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SI. No 
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4 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

MVIT Cross 

Hunasamarana halli 

Bagalur cross 

Kogilu Cross 

Yelahanka Old Town 

Sharavathi 

Chickkabommasandra 

Yelahanka Newtown 

Dairy Circle 

CRPF 

Singanayakana halli 

SVIT Campus 

Route 

Transpórt Incharge 

URL Www.saividya.ac.in 

7:32 AM 

Tentative Timings 

7:37 AM 

7:40 AM 

7:42 AM 

7:45 AM 

7:50 AM 

7:52 AM 

7:55 AM 

7:58 AM 

8:00 AM 

8:02 AM 

8:15 AM 

Based on student strength this route can be extended. 

GRADE 

NAAC 
ACCAEDITED BY 

NATIC 
ACCHE 

Pribeipat 

AL ASsEsaMCIT ANo 

PRINCIPAL 
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CIRCULAR

StlB: Transport arrangements from Monday the Decemtrer ll, 2023 and onwards.

From Monday the December 11,203, the transport arrrrngements have been made as
follows:

Route No. Stops Probatrle timin s

Route -7

Mathikere 07-20 AM
07-22 AM

BEL Citcle 07-25 AM
HMT Circle 07-27 AM

07-30AM
MS Pal a 07-35 AM
Jelli Machine 07-40 AM
Bettahalli Cross 07-42 AM
Thirumala Dhaba 07-45 AM
Attu La out 07-48 AM
Da ('irc le 07-52 AM
SVIT Cam tls 08-15 AM

Copies marked to: I{IN

All the students are hereby informed that the Transport arrangements from Monday
the December 11,2023. Private contract bus route 7 will be operating from Monday.
The stafiing point of the route will be from Mathikere. The students boarding bus at
Mathikere in route 2 can board route 7 from Monday.
The route list is attached for your reference.
The students boarding different buses in the stops indicated in the list can S board route
7 from Monday.

P

L

I All the students Soi Vidyo lnsiitule nr Ierhnology
Rajanukunte, Bengai,rru- 560 0642 HODs / Faculty

3 Administration Office / SVIT Registr.ar / Office Superintendent4 Director / Additional Director - for kind information.

Gokula

Gangarnma Circle


