

### SAI VIDYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to VTU, Recognized by Govt. of Karnataka)
ACCREDIDATEDBY NBA, NEW DELHI- FOR THE BRANCHES CSE, ECE, ISE, CV, ME, NAAC "A"

# DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION RAJANUKUNTE, BANGALORE 560 064, KARNATAKA

Phone: 080-28468191/96/97/98 \* E-mail: info@saividya.ac.in \* URL www.saividya.ac.in



### Updated Bus routes for the Academic Year 2022-23

#### Route No 1 (Private Contract)

Sl. No	Route	Tentative Timings
1	Mallatha halli Cross	7:05 AM
2	Ambedkar College	7:08 AM
3	Deepa Complex	7:10 AM
4	Nagarabavi BDA Complex	7:14 AM
5	Kottige palya	7:17 AM
6	Sumnahalli Bridge	7:18 AM
7	Rajkumar Samadi	7:23 AM
8	Kanteerava Studio	7:25 AM
9	Laggere cross	7:27 AM
10	Jalahalli Cross	7:32 AM
11	Ayyappa temple	7:35 AM
12	Shettihalli Cross	7:38 AM
13	KG Halli	7:40 AM
13	Gangamma Circle	7:43 AM
	MS Palya	7:50 AM
15		7:53 AM
16	Jalli Machine SVIT Campus	08:15 AM

Transport Incharge

PRINCIPAL
Sai Vidyo Institute of Technology
Rajanukunte, Bengaluru-560 064



## SAI VIDYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to VTU, Recognized by Govt. of Karnataka) ACCREDIDATEDBY NBA, NEW DELHI- FOR THE BRANCHES CSE, ECE, ISE, CV, ME, NAAC "A"

#### DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

RAJANUKUNTE, BANGALORE 560 064, KARNATAKA

Phone: 080-28468191/96/97/98 \* E-mail: info@saividya.ac.in \* URL www.saividya.ac.in



### Updated Bus routes for the Academic Year 2022-23

#### Route No 2 (Private Contract)

Sl. No	Route	Tentative Timings
1	Nagarabavi Circle	6:55 AM
2	Moodalapalya Main Road	6:57 AM
	Shoba Hospital	6:59 AM
3	Govindaraja Nagara Junction	7:02 AM
4		7:07 AM
5	K H P quarters  Basaveshwaranagar Water tank	7:10 AM
6		7:12 AM
7	Shankar Math	7:14 AM
8	Modi Hospital	7:14 AM
9	Navarang Bridge	7:18 AM
10	mahalakshmi Layout Entrance	7:22 AM
11	yeshwantha pura	7:25 AM
12	Mathikere	7:25 AM
13	Gokula	7:27 AM
14	BEL Circle	8:15 AM
15	SVIT Campus	

sai Vidyo Institute of Technology Rajanukunte, Bengaluru-560 064



# SAI VIDYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to VTU, Recognized by Govt. of Karnataka) ACCREDIDATEDBY NBA, NEW DELHI- FOR THE BRANCHES CSE, ECE, ISE, CV, ME, NAAC "A"

### DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

RAJANUKUNTE, BANGALORE 560 064, KARNATAKA

Phone: 080-28468191/96/97/98 \* E-mail: info@saividya.ac.in \* URL www.saividya.ac.in



# Updated Bus routes for the Academic Year 2022-23

### Route No 3 (Private Contract)

OL N.	Route	Tentative Timings
Sl. No	Ramakrishna Ashrama	7:00 AM
1		7:07 AM
2	Majestic Railway station	7:12 AM
3	Sujatha Theatre	7:15 AM
4	Navarang	7:20 AM
5	Devaiah park	7:25 AM
6	Malleswaram	7:28AM
7	Malleswaram 8 <sup>th</sup> Cross	7:30 AM
8	Malleswaram 18 <sup>th</sup> Cross	7:32 AM
9	Bhasham Circle	7:34 AM
10	Cauvery Junction	7:39 AM
11	Mekhri Circle	7:40 AM
12	CBI	7:42 AM
13	Hebbala	7:44 AM
14	Esteem mall	7;45 AM
15	Kodigehalli Gate	7:47 AM
16	Byatarayanapura	
17	GKVK	7:48 AM
18	Jakkur Aerodrum	7:50 AM
19	Allalasandra	7:51 AM
20	NES	8:00 AM
21	Ananthapura gate	8:07 AM
22	Nagenahalli	8:10AM
23	SVIT Campus	8:20 AM

Transport Incharge

sai Vidyo Institute of Technology Rajanukunte, Bengaluru-560 064



# SAI VIDYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to VTU, Recognized by Govt. of Karnataka) ACCREDIDATEDBY NBA, NEW DELHI- FOR THE BRANCHES CSE, ECE, ISE, CV, ME, NAAC "A"

#### DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

RAJANUKUNTE, BANGALORE 560 064, KARNATAKA

Phone: 080-28468191/96/97/98 \* E-mail: info@saividya.ac.in \* URL www.saividya.ac.in



### Updated Bus routes for the Academic Year 2022-23

#### Route No 4 (Private Contract)

Sl. No	Route	Tentative Timings
1	Ramamurthy Nagar	7:05 AM
	Horamavu	7:07 AM
2		7:09 AM
3	Horamavu Junction	7:13 AM
4	Hennur	7:15 AM
5	Nagavara	
6	Hebbala ring road	7:20 AM
7	BEL Circle	7:27 AM
8	Dodda bommasandra	7:32AM
9	Nanjappa Circle	7:37 AM
10	Vidyaranyapura 1st Block	7:40 AM
	Vidyaranyapura Post office	7:42 AM
11		7:44 AM
12	Vidyaranyapura eechalmara stop	7:48 AM
13	Vidyaranyapura Bus stop	7:50 AM
14	Tirumala Dhaba	
15	Attur Layout	7:52 AM
16	SVIT Campus	8:15 AM

Transport Incharge

Sai Vidyo Institute of Technology Rajanukunte, Bengalury-560 064



### SAI VIDYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to VTU, Recognized by Govt. of Karnataka) ACCREDIDATEDBY NBA, NEW DELHI- FOR THE BRANCHES CSE, ECE, ISE, CV, ME, NAAC "A"

#### DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

RAJANUKUNTE, BANGALORE 560 064, KARNATAKA

Phone: 080-28468191/96/97/98 \* E-mail: info@saividya.ac.in \* URL www.saividya.ac.in



#### Updated Bus routes for the Academic Year 2022-23

### Route No 5 (College Bus)

Sl. No	Route	Tentative Timings
1	Sanjay nagar	7:10 AM
2	Nagashetti halli	7:13 AM
3	Badrappa layout	7:17 AM
4	Tata nagar	7:20 AM
5	Kodigehalli Ganapathi temple	7:23 AM
6	More stop	7:26 AM
7	Tennis court	7:29 AM
8	Tindlu	7:35 AM
9	GKVK Ring Road	7:38 AM
10	Thirumala Dhaba	7:45 AM
11	Attur Layout	7:47 AM
12	Yelahanka 4 <sup>th</sup> Phase	7:50 AM
	Shiyamandira	7:52 AM
13		8:15 AM
14	SVIT Campus  Based on student strength this route can be extended.	

Transport Incharge

PRINCIPAL

Sai Vidyo Institute of Technology Rajanukunte, Bengaluru-560 064



### SRI SAI VIDYA VIKAS SHIKSHANA SAMITHI ${}_{\rm I\!R}$

# SAI VIDYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to VTU, Recognized by Govt. of Karnataka)
ACCREDIDATEDBY NBA, NEW DELHI- FOR THE BRANCHES CSE, ECE, ISE, CV, ME, NAAC "A"

### DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

RAJANUKUNTE, BANGALORE 560 064, KARNATAKA

Phone: 080-28468191/96/97/98 \* E-mail: info@saividya.ac.in \* URL www.saividya.ac.in



# Updated Bus routes for the Academic Year 2022-23

#### Route No 6 (College Bus)

l. No	Route	Tentative Timings
	A WARE C	7:32 AM
1	MVIT Cross	7:37 AM
2	Hunasamarana halli	7:40 AM
3	Bagalur cross	
4	Kogilu Cross	7:42 AM
5	Yelahanka Old Town	7:45 AM
		7:50 AM
6	Sharavathi	7:52 AM
7	Chickkabommasandra	7:55 AM
8	Yelahanka Newtown	7:58 AM
9	Dairy Circle	
10	CRPF	8:00 AM
	Singanayakana halli	8:02 AM
11		8:15 AM
9	SVIT Campus	
12	Based on student strength this route can be extended.	

Sai Vidya Institute of Technology Rajanukunte, Bengaluru-560 064



### Sri Sai Vidya Vikas Shikshana Samithi ®

# SAI VIDYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to VTU, Recognized by Govt. of Karnataka)

RAJANUKUNTE, BANGALORE 560 064, KARNATAKA
Phone: 080-28468191/96/97/98 \* E-mail: info@saividya.ac.in \* URL www.saividya.ac.in

SVIT/2827/2023-24 December 08, 2023

#### **CIRCULAR**

# SUB: Transport arrangements from Monday the December 11, 2023 and onwards.

From Monday the December 11, 203, the transport arrangements have been made as follows:

Route No.	Stops	Probable timings
	Mathikere	07-20 AM
	Gokula	07-22 AM
	BEL Circle	07-25 AM
	HMT Circle	07-27 AM
	Gangamma Circle	07-30AM
Route -7	MS Palya	07-35 AM
Noute -/	Jelli Machine	07-40 AM
	Bettahalli Cross	07-42 AM
	Thirumala Dhaba	07-45 AM
	Attur Layout	07-48 AM
	Dairy Circle	07-52 AM
	SVIT Campus	08-15 AM

All the students are hereby informed that the **Transport arrangements from Monday the December 11, 2023.** Private contract bus route 7 will be operating from Monday. The starting point of the route will be from Mathikere. The students boarding bus at Mathikere in route 2 can board route 7 from Monday.

The route list is attached for your reference.

The students boarding different buses in the stops indicated in the list can be board route 7 from Monday.

Copies marked to:

1 All the students

2 HODs / Faculty

3 Administration Office / SVIT Registrar / Office Superintendent

4 Director / Additional Director – for kind information.

PRINCIPAL

Sai Vidyo Institute of Technology Rajanukunte, Bengaluru-560 064